

Q-197245

Generated Date: 07/17/2025
Expiration Date: 09/15/2025
Account Name: City of SanMarcos, TX - HQ
Opportunity Name: Activity Center & PSC Upgrade Hardware
Opportunity Number: OP-148632
Contract Number: NWN_NATIONAL Choice Partners 25/018MF-44

Client Contact Information

Primary Contact: Alexis Jaramillo
Contact Title: IT Business Systems Analyst
Contact Phone: 512-393-8096
Contact Email: ajaramillo@sanmarcostx.gov

NWN Contact Information

Primary Contact: Charli Willard
Contact Title: Account Executive
Contact Phone: 972-371-2600
Contact Email: cwillard@nwncarousel.com

BILL TO

City of SanMarcos, TX - HQ
 630 East Hopkins St
 San Marcos, TX 78666

SHIP TO

City of SanMarcos, TX - HQ
 630 East Hopkins St
 San Marcos, TX 78666

Product

PSC-Server Room (Rooms 103,104)						
#	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	LIST PRICE	UNIT PRICE**	EXT. TOTAL
1.	DMF-CI-8	DigitalMedia™ Card Chassis for DM-NVX-C & DMCf, 8 Slots	1	\$2,200.00	\$1,339.74	\$1,339.74
2.	DM-NVX-360C	DM NVX 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder/Decoder Card	2	\$1,980.00	\$1,205.77	\$2,411.54
3.	911.0092.900	TesiraFORTÉ X 800? Meeting Room DSP with 4 integrated PoE+ ports. AVB & Dante, 2x2 analog I/O, Stereo USB and 8 channels of AEC. Includes Biamp Launch automatic discovery and tuning	1	\$6,162.00	\$3,950.00	\$3,950.00
4.	CP4N	4-Series Control System	1	\$3,080.00	\$1,875.64	\$1,875.64
					Total:	\$9,576.92

PSC-Room 201						
#	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	LIST PRICE	UNIT PRICE**	EXT. TOTAL
5.	A4MA7AA#ABA	POLY X72 AVB WTC10K UNITED STATES / CANADA ENGLISH	1	\$7,626.95	\$6,420.00	\$6,420.00
6.	RTK-X57	Poly X70 extender system for TC8, HDMI and USB	1	\$2,925.00	\$2,435.90	\$2,435.90
7.	875M6AA	HP INC.:Poly X50/X52/X70/USB TM	1	\$220.00	\$213.68	\$213.68
8.	U98SZPV	1Y PPOLY+ STUDIO X72 AVB TC10	1	\$399.95	\$323.85	\$323.85
					Total:	\$9,393.43

PSC-Room 114						
#	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	LIST PRICE	UNIT PRICE**	EXT. TOTAL

PSC-Room 114						
9.	BE55D-H	55IN BED SERIES COMMERCIAL TV CRYSTAL UHD DISPLAY 300NT 16/7	1	\$990.00	\$554.09	\$554.09
10.	MTM1U	Chief Medium Fusion Micro-Adjustable Tilt Wall Mount	1	\$267.00	\$178.00	\$178.00
11.	8D8L1AA#ABA	"POLY X52 AVB WTC10K Poly Studio X52 All-In-One Video Bar with TC10 Controller Kit-US "	1	\$4,995.95	\$4,205.35	\$4,205.35
12.	RTK-X57	Poly X70 extender system for TC8, HDMI and USB	1	\$2,925.00	\$2,435.90	\$2,435.90
13.	875M6AA	HP INC.:Poly X50/X52/X70/USB TM	1	\$220.00	\$213.68	\$213.68
14.	OFRBC-8	Above surface cable raceway	8	\$73.62	\$51.92	\$415.36
15.	P87625160	1Y PARTNER POLY+ STUDIO X52 TC10	1	\$304.95	\$246.92	\$246.92
					Total:	\$8,249.30

PSC-Room 104						
#	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	LIST PRICE	UNIT PRICE**	EXT. TOTAL
16.	A3LU8AA#ABA	Poly Studio Base Kit G9 Plus for Microsoft Teams HP Mini IP PC w/TC10	1	\$2,699.95	\$2,622.32	\$2,622.32
17.	9C9U6AA	HP INC.:Poly Studio Room Kit for Microsoft Teams BYOD Pack with Icron Ranger 2311 and Acroname USBHub3+(ABA)	1	\$2,448.00	\$2,377.63	\$2,377.63
18.	HD-TXC-4KZ-101	DM Lite 4K60 4:4:4 Transmitter for HDMI, RS-232, and IR Signal Extension over CATx Cable	1	\$430.00	\$261.86	\$261.86
19.	HD-RXC-4KZ-101	DM Lite 4K60 4:4:4 Receiver for HDMI, RS- 232, and IR Signal Extension over CATx Cable	1	\$430.00	\$261.86	\$261.86
20.	RCU2E-B00	RCU2E-B00 Camera extender	1	\$1,945.00	\$1,621.79	\$1,621.79
21.	DM-NVX-360	DM NVX 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder/Decoder w/4K Scaler, AES67	1	\$2,278.00	\$1,387.24	\$1,387.24
22.	COM520PR3	CAM520 PRO3 CONFERENCE CAMERA	1	\$1,199.99	\$1,368.90	\$1,368.90
23.	911.0443.900	Tesira EX-UBT Biamp AVB/USB Expander with Bluetooth Wireless Technology Black	1	\$1,000.00	\$641.03	\$641.03
24.	911.0498.900	Parlé TCM-X White	1	\$2,420.00	\$1,551.28	\$1,551.28
25.	911.0500.900	Parlé TCM-XEX White	1	\$1,542.00	\$988.46	\$988.46
26.	911.0014.900	Tesira AMP-450BP	1	\$970.00	\$621.79	\$621.79
27.	911.0925.900	C-IC6 White	4	\$260.00	\$166.67	\$666.68
28.	U95JBPV	1yr Partner Poly+ Poly Studio Base Kit G9 Plus for Microsoft Teams HP Mini IP PC w/TC10	1	\$219.95	\$178.10	\$178.10
29.	P87670160	1Y PPOLY+ USBHUB3+ KIT	1	\$60.95	\$49.35	\$49.35
					Total:	\$14,598.29

PSC-Room 103						
#	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	LIST PRICE	UNIT PRICE**	EXT. TOTAL
30.	A3LU8AA#ABA	Poly Studio Base Kit G9 Plus for Microsoft Teams HP Mini IP PC w/TC10	1	\$2,699.95	\$2,622.32	\$2,622.32
31.	9C9U6AA	HP INC.:Poly Studio Room Kit for Microsoft Teams BYOD Pack with Icron Ranger 2311 and Acroname USBHub3+(ABA)	1	\$2,448.00	\$2,377.63	\$2,377.63
32.	HD-TXC-4KZ-101	DM Lite 4K60 4:4:4 Transmitter for HDMI, RS-232, and IR Signal Extension over CATx Cable	1	\$430.00	\$261.86	\$261.86

PSC-Room 103						
33.	HD-RXC-4KZ-101	DM Lite 4K60 4:4:4 Receiver for HDMI, RS-232, and IR Signal Extension over CATx Cable	1	\$430.00	\$261.86	\$261.86
34.	RCU2E-B00	RCU2E-B00 Camera extender	1	\$1,945.00	\$1,621.79	\$1,621.79
35.	DM-NVX-360	DM NVX 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Network AV Encoder/Decoder w/4K Scaler, AES67	1	\$2,278.00	\$1,387.24	\$1,387.24
36.	COM520PR3	CAM520 PRO3 CONFERENCE CAMERA	1	\$1,199.99	\$1,368.90	\$1,368.90
37.	911.0443.900	Tesira EX-UBT Biamp AVB/USB Expander with Bluetooth Wireless Technology Black	1	\$1,000.00	\$641.03	\$641.03
38.	911.0498.900	Parlé TCM-X White	1	\$2,420.00	\$1,551.28	\$1,551.28
39.	911.0500.900	Parlé TCM-XEX White	1	\$1,542.00	\$988.46	\$988.46
40.	911.0014.900	Tesira AMP-450BP	1	\$970.00	\$621.79	\$621.79
41.	911.0925.900	C-IC6 White	4	\$260.00	\$166.67	\$666.68
42.	U95JBPV	1yr Partner Poly+ Poly Studio Base Kit G9 Plus for Microsoft Teams HP Mini IP PC w/TC10	1	\$219.95	\$178.10	\$178.10
43.	P87670160	1Y PPOLY+ USBHUB3+ KIT	1	\$60.95	\$49.35	\$49.35
					Total:	\$14,598.29

PSC-Room 102						
#	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	LIST PRICE	UNIT PRICE**	EXT. TOTAL
44.	A4MA7AA#ABA	POLY X72 AVB WTC10K UNITED STATES / CANADA ENGLISH	1	\$7,626.95	\$6,420.00	\$6,420.00
45.	RTK-X57	Poly X70 extender system for TC8, HDMI and USB	1	\$2,925.00	\$2,435.90	\$2,435.90
46.	875M6AA	HP INC.:Poly X50/X52/X70/USB TM	1	\$220.00	\$213.68	\$213.68
47.	U98SZPV	1Y PPOLY+ STUDIO X72 AVB TC10	1	\$399.95	\$323.85	\$323.85
					Total:	\$9,393.43

PSC-Assembly Room						
#	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	LIST PRICE	UNIT PRICE**	EXT. TOTAL
48.	DM-TX-200-C-2G-W-T	Wall Plate DigitalMedia 8G+ Transmitter 200, White Textured; includes PW-2407WUL	2	\$1,540.00	\$937.82	\$1,875.64
49.	AM-3200-WF	Air Media Receiver 3200 with Wi-Fi Network Connectivity	1	\$2,530.00	\$1,540.71	\$1,540.71
50.	DMPS3-4K-350-C	3-Series® 4K DigitalMedia Presentation System 350	1	\$10,890.00	\$6,631.73	\$6,631.73
51.	DM-RMC-4KZ-SCALER-C	DigitalMedia 8G+® 4K60 4:4:4 HDR Receiver and Room Controller with Scaler	2	\$1,980.00	\$1,205.77	\$2,411.54
52.	TSW-1070-W-S	10.1 in. Touch Screen, White Smooth	1	\$3,050.00	\$1,857.37	\$1,857.37
53.	RFR-1628GE	28W16SP28DP RFR RACK GE	1	\$1,885.00	\$1,147.92	\$1,147.92
54.	PDC-915R-6	Power strip	1	\$504.00	\$306.92	\$306.92
55.	LACE-13-OP	22 3/4inches HEIGHT 3 1/4inches WIDTH CABLE LACER STRIP WITH CABLE TIE POSTS, 6 PIECES	1	\$199.00	\$121.19	\$121.19
					Total:	\$15,893.02

Activity Center-Weight Room						
#	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	LIST PRICE	UNIT PRICE**	EXT. TOTAL
56.	AS3LDP7	TEMPO FP WALL MOUNT SYSTEM, PDU BUNDLE	1	\$1,199.00	\$799.33	\$799.33
57.	FHB5037	FUSION and Thinstall Hardware Kit	1	\$58.00	\$38.67	\$38.67
58.	CDE6530	65IN 4K UHD Wireless Presentation Display, 24/7 operation, 3840x2160, 450 nits, 1200:1, HDMI 2.1 in x 3, USB-C x 1,	1	\$1,989.00	\$1,173.08	\$1,173.08

Activity Center-Weight Room						
		HDMI out x 1, Landscape/Portrait mode, OPS Slot x 1, RS232 in x 1, SPDIF x 1, WiFi/BT slot, Speaker 10W x 2, RJ45 x 1, Black				
					Total:	\$2,011.08

Activity Center-Rec Room						
#	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	LIST PRICE	UNIT PRICE**	EXT. TOTAL
59.	CDE6530	65IN 4K UHD Wireless Presentation Display, 24/7 operation, 3840x2160, 450 nits, 1200:1, HDMI 2.1 in x 3, USB-C x 1, HDMI out x 1, Landscape/Portrait mode, OPS Slot x 1, RS232 in x 1, SPDIF x 1, WiFi/BT slot, Speaker 10W x 2, RJ45 x 1, Black	1	\$1,989.00	\$1,173.08	\$1,173.08
60.	AS3LDP7	TEMPO FP WALL MOUNT SYSTEM, PDU BUNDLE	1	\$1,199.00	\$799.33	\$799.33
61.	FHB5037	FUSION and Thinstall Hardware Kit	1	\$58.00	\$38.67	\$38.67
62.	HD225	H.265, DELIVERS 4K60P VIDEO IN HDR, HMTLS, STANDARD I/O FOR GPIO, IR, & ETHERNET	1	\$524.00	\$483.32	\$483.32
63.	D-BT1A	Wall-Mounted Bluetooth Audio Format-A I	1	\$627.98	\$402.55	\$402.55
64.	TX-TPR1A	TXTPR1A Active Single-Pair Receiver	1	\$291.98	\$187.17	\$187.17
65.	60-1301-01	Extron XPA U 1004 SB - Power amplifier - 4 x 100 Watt	1	\$1,380.00	\$884.62	\$884.62
66.	CONTROL 26CT	Control 26C with Transformer. For use on a 70.7V or 100V Distributed Line, Switchable Taps at 60W, 30W and 15W (Plus 7.5W at 70.7V only), No SonicGu	2	\$517.22	\$380.31	\$760.62
					Total:	\$4,729.36

Activity Center-Pool						
#	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	LIST PRICE	UNIT PRICE**	EXT. TOTAL
67.	911.0400.900	TesiraFORTÉ AI	1	\$3,192.00	\$2,046.15	\$2,046.15
68.	D-BT1A	Wall-Mounted Bluetooth Audio Format-A I	1	\$627.98	\$402.55	\$402.55
69.	TX-TPR1A	TXTPR1A Active Single-Pair Receiver	1	\$291.98	\$187.17	\$187.17
70.	QLXD4--G50	QLXD4 Digital Wireless Receiver Operates in the G50 frequency band	2	\$920.00	\$728.33	\$1,456.66
71.	QLXD2/SM58--H50	Handheld Transmitter with SM58® Microphone	2	\$538.00	\$454.29	\$908.58
72.	DCI2X300	DriveCore Install Analog 2-Channel Amplifier 2X300 Watts	1	\$1,670.00	\$1,070.51	\$1,070.51
73.	CBT 70JE-1	S/M CBT 70JE	4	\$940.06	\$710.79	\$2,843.16
74.	SB900B	Shure SB900B Rechargeable Lithium-Ion Battery for Bodypack Transmitters/Receivers	2	\$139.00	\$107.18	\$214.36
75.	SBC220	2 Bay Networked Docking Station	1	\$413.00	\$317.88	\$317.88
76.	TSW-770-B-S	7 in. Wall Mount Touch Screen, Black Smooth	1	\$1,980.00	\$1,205.77	\$1,205.77
77.	RMC4	4-Series™ Control System	1	\$1,100.00	\$669.87	\$669.87
78.	CWR-18-22PD	CWR Series Data Swing Wall Rack CWR-18-22PD CAB, PLEXI, 22D	1	\$1,500.00	\$913.46	\$913.46
79.	PD-915R	MIDDLE ATLANTIC POWER STRIP FOR RACK	1	\$242.00	\$147.37	\$147.37
					Total:	\$12,383.49

Activity Center-Multipurpose Room						
#	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	LIST PRICE	UNIT PRICE**	EXT. TOTAL
80.	CDE8630	86IN 4K UHD Wireless Presentation Display, 24/7 operation, 3840x2160, 450 nits, 1200:1, HDMI 2.1 in x 3, USB-C x 1, HDMI out x 1, Landscape/Portrait mode, OPS Slot x 1, RS232 in x 1, USB 2.0 x 1, USB 3.0 x 1, SPDIF x 1, WiFi/BT slot, Speaker 10W x 2	1	\$3,799.00	\$2,332.05	\$2,332.05
81.	AS3LDP7	TEMPO FP WALL MOUNT SYSTEM, PDU BUNDLE	1	\$1,199.00	\$799.33	\$799.33
82.	FHB5037	FUSION and Thinstall Hardware Kit	1	\$58.00	\$38.67	\$38.67
83.	AM-3200-WF	Air Media Receiver 3200 with Wi-Fi Network Connectivity	1	\$2,530.00	\$1,540.71	\$1,540.71
84.	PCD-1500-P-W	Nylon Gang Plate with HDMI pass through wall plate	1	\$55.52	\$33.81	\$33.81
85.	60-1681-01	HAE 100 4K Plus - K/60 HDMI Audio De-Embedde	1	\$920.00	\$589.74	\$589.74
86.	60-1301-01	Extron XPA U 1004 SB - Power amplifier - 4 x 100 Watt	1	\$1,380.00	\$884.62	\$884.62
87.	CONTROL 26CT	Control 26C with Transformer. For use on a 70.7V or 100V Distributed Line, Switchable Taps at 60W, 30W and 15W (Plus 7.5W at 70.7V only), No SonicGu	2	\$517.22	\$380.31	\$760.62
88.	PW-2412WU	Wall Mount Power Pack, 24 VDC, 1.25 A, 2.1 mm, Universal	1	\$78.00	\$47.50	\$47.50
					Total:	\$7,027.05

Activity Center-Mobile Cart						
#	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	LIST PRICE	UNIT PRICE**	EXT. TOTAL
89.	CDE6530	65IN 4K UHD Wireless Presentation Display, 24/7 operation, 3840x2160, 450 nits, 1200:1, HDMI 2.1 in x 3, USB-C x 1, HDMI out x 1, Landscape/Portrait mode, OPS Slot x 1, RS232 in x 1, SPDIF x 1, WiFi/BT slot, Speaker 10W x 2, RJ45 x 1, Black	1	\$1,989.00	\$1,173.08	\$1,173.08
90.	LPAUB	Large Fusion Cart Manuel Adjustable, Blk	1	\$1,687.00	\$1,124.67	\$1,124.67
91.	FCA613B	FUSION Large Height-Adjustable Accessory Shelf, Black	1	\$510.00	\$340.00	\$340.00
92.	8D8L2AA#ABA	POLY X52 AVB WTC10K TAA	1	\$4,995.95	\$4,205.35	\$4,205.35
93.	P87625358	3Y PARTNER POLY+ ONSITE STUDIO X52 TC10	1	\$1,235.95	\$833.97	\$833.97
					Total:	\$7,677.07

Activity Center-Gym						
#	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	LIST PRICE	UNIT PRICE**	EXT. TOTAL
94.	PNLE901	Sharp PN-LE901 90inches Class (90.02inches viewable) LED-backlit LCD TV - Full HD	2	\$6,795.00	\$6,279.26	\$12,558.52
95.	AS3LD	Tempo Flat Panel Wall Mount System	2	\$981.00	\$654.00	\$1,308.00
96.	HD225	H.265, DELIVERS 4K60P VIDEO IN HDR, HMTL5, STANDARD I/O FOR GPIO, IR, & ETHERNET	1	\$524.00	\$483.32	\$483.32
97.	HD-TXC-4KZ-101-1G-W	DM Lite 4K60 4:4:4 Transmitter for HDMI, RS-232, and IR Signal Extension over CATx Cable, Wall Plate, White	2	\$490.00	\$298.40	\$596.80
98.	HD-RXC-4KZ-101	DM Lite 4K60 4:4:4 Receiver for HDMI, RS-232, and IR Signal Extension over CATx Cable	2	\$430.00	\$261.86	\$523.72

Activity Center-Gym						
99.	HD-TXC-4KZ-101	DM Lite 4K60 4:4:4 Transmitter for HDMI, RS-232, and IR Signal Extension over CATx Cable	2	\$430.00	\$261.86	\$523.72
100.	HD-RXC-4KZ-101	DM Lite 4K60 4:4:4 Receiver for HDMI, RS-232, and IR Signal Extension over CATx Cable	2	\$430.00	\$261.86	\$523.72
101.	HD-MD4X2-4KZ-E	4x2 4K60 4:4:4 HDR AV Switcher	1	\$1,356.00	\$869.23	\$869.23
102.	QLXD4=-G50	QLXD4 Digital Wireless Receiver Operates in the G50 frequency band	2	\$920.00	\$728.33	\$1,456.66
103.	QLXD2/SM58=-H50	Handheld Transmitter with SM58® Microphone	2	\$538.00	\$454.29	\$908.58
104.	UA221	SHURE ANTENNA SPLITTER/COMBR	1	\$275.00	\$168.08	\$168.08
105.	UA8100	Coaxial Cable, BNC-BNC, RG213/U Type, 50 Ohm, 100 ft length (30 m)	2	\$425.00	\$258.21	\$516.42
106.	UABias-US	In-line adapter. Supplies 12V DC bias power over coaxial BNC cable, includes PS23US	2	\$138.00	\$77.95	\$155.90
107.	UA834WB	In-line antenna amplifier for remote mounting (470-902 MHz)	2	\$197.00	\$168.08	\$336.16
108.	D-BT1A	Wall-Mounted Bluetooth Audio Format-A I	1	\$627.98	\$402.55	\$402.55
109.	TX-TPR1A	TXTPR1A Active Single-Pair Receiver	1	\$291.98	\$187.17	\$187.17
110.	911.0400.900	TesiraFORTÉ AI	1	\$3,192.00	\$2,046.15	\$2,046.15
111.	CBT 70J-1	JBL CBT 70J-1 Constant Beamwidth Technology Two Way Line Array Column	2	\$1,658.42	\$1,250.78	\$2,501.56
112.	CBT 70JE-1	S/M CBT 70JE	2	\$940.06	\$710.79	\$1,421.58
113.	DCi4x600	Four-channel, 600W at 4Ω Analog Power Amplifier, 70V/100V	1	\$4,070.00	\$2,608.97	\$2,608.97
114.	SB900B	Shure SB900B Rechargeable Lithium-Ion Battery for Bodypack Transmitters/Receivers	2	\$139.00	\$107.18	\$214.36
115.	SBC220	2 Bay Networked Docking Station	1	\$413.00	\$317.88	\$317.88
116.	TSW-770-B-S	7 in. Wall Mount Touch Screen, Black Smooth	1	\$1,980.00	\$1,205.77	\$1,205.77
117.	RMC4	4-Series™ Control System	1	\$1,100.00	\$669.87	\$669.87
118.	CWR-18-22PD	CWR Series Data Swing Wall Rack CWR-18-22PD CAB, PLEXI, 22D	1	\$1,500.00	\$913.46	\$913.46
119.	PD-915R	MIDDLE ATLANTIC POWER STRIP FOR RACK	1	\$242.00	\$147.37	\$147.37
120.	PAC526FW	WALL ENC, 16X16, MTI-D, PRE/PST INST-WHITE	1	\$196.00	\$130.67	\$130.67
121.	PAC526CVRW-KIT	White Cover Kit for PAC526	1	\$44.00	\$29.33	\$29.33
					Total:	\$33,725.52

Activity Center-Fitness Room 2						
#	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	LIST PRICE	UNIT PRICE**	EXT. TOTAL
122.	911.0400.900	TesiraFORTÉ AI	1	\$3,192.00	\$2,046.15	\$2,046.15
123.	CBT 70J-1	JBL CBT 70J-1 Constant Beamwidth Technology Two Way Line Array Column	2	\$1,658.42	\$1,250.78	\$2,501.56
124.	CBT 70JE-1	S/M CBT 70JE	2	\$940.06	\$710.79	\$1,421.58
125.	D-BT1A	Wall-Mounted Bluetooth Audio Format-A I	1	\$627.98	\$402.55	\$402.55
126.	TX-TPR1A	TXTPR1A Active Single-Pair Receiver	1	\$291.98	\$187.17	\$187.17
127.	QLXD4=-G50	QLXD4 Digital Wireless Receiver Operates in the G50 frequency band	2	\$920.00	\$728.33	\$1,456.66
128.	QLXD2/SM58=-H50	Handheld Transmitter with SM58® Microphone	2	\$538.00	\$454.29	\$908.58

Activity Center-Fitness Room 2						
129.	DCi4x600	Four-channel, 600W at 4Ω Analog Power Amplifier, 70V/100V	1	\$4,070.00	\$2,608.97	\$2,608.97
130.	SB900B	Shure SB900B Rechargeable Lithium-Ion Battery for Bodypack Transmitters/Receivers	2	\$139.00	\$107.18	\$214.36
131.	SBC220	2 Bay Networked Docking Station	1	\$413.00	\$317.88	\$317.88
132.	TSW-770-B-S	7 in. Wall Mount Touch Screen, Black Smooth	1	\$1,980.00	\$1,205.77	\$1,205.77
133.	RMC4	4-Series™ Control System	1	\$1,100.00	\$669.87	\$669.87
134.	CWR-18-22PD	CWR Series Data Swing Wall Rack CWR-18-22PD CAB, PLEXI, 22D	1	\$1,500.00	\$913.46	\$913.46
135.	PD-915R	MIDDLE ATLANTIC POWER STRIP FOR RACK	1	\$242.00	\$147.37	\$147.37
					Total:	\$15,001.93

Activity Center-Fitness Room 1						
#	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	LIST PRICE	UNIT PRICE**	EXT. TOTAL
136.	911.0400.900	TesiraFORTÉ AI	1	\$3,192.00	\$2,046.15	\$2,046.15
137.	CBT 70J-1	JBL CBT 70J-1 Constant Beamwidth Technology Two Way Line Array Column	2	\$1,658.42	\$1,250.78	\$2,501.56
138.	CBT 70JE-1	S/M CBT 70JE	2	\$940.06	\$710.79	\$1,421.58
139.	D-BT1A	Wall-Mounted Bluetooth Audio Format-A I	1	\$627.98	\$402.55	\$402.55
140.	TX-TPR1A	TXTPR1A Active Single-Pair Receiver	1	\$291.98	\$187.17	\$187.17
141.	QLXD4=-G50	QLXD4 Digital Wireless Receiver Operates in the G50 frequency band	2	\$920.00	\$728.33	\$1,456.66
142.	QLXD2/SM58=-H50	Handheld Transmitter with SM58® Microphone	2	\$538.00	\$454.29	\$908.58
143.	DCi4x600	Four-channel, 600W at 4Ω Analog Power Amplifier, 70V/100V	1	\$4,070.00	\$2,608.97	\$2,608.97
144.	SB900B	Shure SB900B Rechargeable Lithium-Ion Battery for Bodypack Transmitters/Receivers	2	\$139.00	\$107.18	\$214.36
145.	SBC220	2 Bay Networked Docking Station	1	\$413.00	\$317.88	\$317.88
146.	TSW-770-B-S	7 in. Wall Mount Touch Screen, Black Smooth	1	\$1,980.00	\$1,205.77	\$1,205.77
147.	RMC4	4-Series™ Control System	1	\$1,100.00	\$669.87	\$669.87
148.	CWR-18-22PD	CWR Series Data Swing Wall Rack CWR-18-22PD CAB, PLEXI, 22D	1	\$1,500.00	\$913.46	\$913.46
149.	PD-915R	MIDDLE ATLANTIC POWER STRIP FOR RACK	1	\$242.00	\$147.37	\$147.37
					Total:	\$15,001.93

Activity Center-Ballroom						
#	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	LIST PRICE	UNIT PRICE**	EXT. TOTAL
150.	PT-MZ882WU7	LCD PROJECTOR, 8,200LM, WUXGA, WHITE	6	\$13,999.00	\$8,333.97	\$50,003.82
151.	RPA302	RPA Custom Projector Mounts	6	\$301.00	\$200.67	\$1,204.02
152.	CMA440	Chief CMA 440 - Projector ceiling mount plate	6	\$180.00	\$120.00	\$720.00
153.	CMS0507	ADJ. PIPE 60inches TO 84inches	6	\$250.00	\$166.67	\$1,000.02
154.	20867LS	CONTOUR TNSD 123D DM	6	\$4,264.00	\$3,105.08	\$18,630.48
155.	DM-NVX-E20-2G-W-T	DM NVX 4K60 4:2:0 Network AV Encoder, Wall Plate, White Textured	3	\$1,200.00	\$730.77	\$2,192.31
156.	AM-3200-WF	Air Media Receiver 3200 with Wi-Fi Network Connectivity	3	\$2,530.00	\$1,540.71	\$4,622.13

Activity Center-Ballroom						
157.	DM-NVX-E20	DM NVX 4K60 4:2:0 Network AV Encoder	3	\$990.00	\$602.88	\$1,808.64
158.	DM-NVX-D200	DM NVX 4K60 4:2:0 Network AV Decoder with Scaler	6	\$1,200.00	\$730.77	\$4,384.62
159.	MXW2/SM58=-Z10	Handheld Transmitter with SM58 Microphone (Includes one SB902 Battery)	6	\$939.00	\$572.44	\$3,434.64
160.	MXWNCS2	2-CH Networked Charging Station	3	\$1,001.00	\$610.19	\$1,830.57
161.	MXWAPT2=-Z10	2-CH Access Point Transceiver	6	\$2,248.00	\$1,368.97	\$8,213.82
162.	911.0447.900	TesiraFORTE DAN CI	1	\$4,730.00	\$3,032.05	\$3,032.05
163.	DCi4x600	Four-channel, 600W at 4Ω Analog Power Amplifier, 70V/100V	1	\$4,070.00	\$2,608.97	\$2,608.97
164.	CONTROL 26CT	Control 26C with Transformer. For use on a 70.7V or 100V Distributed Line, Switchable Taps at 60W, 30W and 15W (Plus 7.5W at 70.7V only), No SonicGu	18	\$517.22	\$380.31	\$6,845.58
165.	DM-NVX-D20	DM NVX 4K60 4:2:0 Network AV Decoder	3	\$990.00	\$602.88	\$1,808.64
166.	TSW-1070-W-S	10.1 in. Touch Screen, White Smooth	3	\$3,050.00	\$1,857.37	\$5,572.11
167.	CP4N	4-Series Control System	1	\$3,080.00	\$1,875.64	\$1,875.64
168.	PW-2412WU	Wall Mount Power Pack, 24 VDC, 1.25 A, 2.1 mm, Universal	3	\$78.00	\$47.50	\$142.50
					Total:	\$119,930.56

Misc. Equipment & Governance						
#	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	LIST PRICE	UNIT PRICE**	EXT. TOTAL
169.	VCW-PRN-MISC-EQUIPMENT	Cost capture Visual Collaboration supplies, cables, and other accessories required to complete a project or order (00021)	1	\$14,002.13	\$8,975.72	\$8,975.72
170.	VCW-PRN-GOV-CONTINGENCY	VCW Contingent Stock Equipment	1	\$4,667.38	\$4,667.38	\$4,667.38
171.	Tariff Charge	Tariff Charge	1	\$2,947.09	\$2,947.09	\$2,947.09
					Total:	\$16,590.19

***The Monthly/Unit Price shown above has been rounded to two decimal places for display purposes. As many as eight decimal places may be present in the actual price. The totals for this order were calculated using the actual price, rather than the Monthly/Unit Price displayed above, and are the true and binding totals for this order.*

Financial Summary	
ITEM	TOTAL
Quote Sub-Total:	\$315,780.86
One-Time Ext. Total:	\$315,780.86

Billing and Payment Terms	
ITEM	TERM
Billing Terms:	Recurring - Prepaid
Custom Billing Terms:	50% at Contract Signature, 50% at Project Completion
Payment Terms:	Net 30 Days
Payment Schedule:	Non-Standard Terms

Accepted and agreed by:

City of SanMarcos, TX - HQ

NWN Corporation

Signature

Signature

Name

Name

Title

Title

Date

Date

Statement of Confidentiality

This quote has been developed by NWN and is NWN's proprietary trade secret and business confidential information. This Quote may not be released to another vendor, business partner or contractor without prior written consent from NWN

Additional Information